
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

No. 

910 

43 

46 

29 

9 

2 

33 

38 

81 

65 

22 

30 

41 

14 

25 

35 

45 

23 

44 

73 

16 

28 

72 

17 

26 

7 

74 

68 

32 

75 

13 

64 

24 

49 

5 

52 

11 

20 

27 

12 

1 

55 

66 

70 

61 

Name 

SMIRLIS TEAM 

KAZAKOS TEAM 

ΔΑΛΙΠΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ 

ΑΝΤΩΝΙΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ 

GEREKOS MARKOS 

THE SHERIFF 

ΔΙΑΜΑΝΤΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΧΑΡΙΣΗΣ 

ΚΥΡΙAΖΙΔΗΣ CAR CENTER 

ΚΕΧΑΓΙΑΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ 

ΣΕΒΑΣΤΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΠΑΥΛΟΣ 

ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ ΜΙΧΑΛΗΣ 

ΠΑΠΑΔΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΙΟΡΔΑΝΗΣ 

ΜΑΜΑΤΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ 

ΜΑΡΤΙΝΟΣ ΝΙΚΟΣ 

ΚΑΡΑΜΠΕΡΙΔΗΣ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ 

ΚΕΠΠΑΣ 192 

ΚΑΠΕΤΑΝΙΚΟΛΑΣ ΝΙΚΟΣ 

ΣΤΡΑΚΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΑΝΑΣΤΑΣΙΟΣ 

ΧΑΤΖΗΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΥ ΑΝΤΩΝΙΟΣ 

DANNY 

ΜΠΑΝΙΑΣ ΓΙΩΡΓΟΣ 

ΚΕΣΟΥΡΗΣ ΝΙΚΟΣ 

VERMILLION 

ΒΑΛΤΣΑΝΗΣ ΓΙΑΝΝΗΣ 

ΚΟΥΡΤΙΔΗΣ ΒΑΣΙΛΕΙΟΣ 

ΤΟΥΣΙΟΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ 

SAM 

ΣΑΟΥΛΙΔΗΣ ΣΤΑΥΡΟΣ 

ΣΤΕΡΓΙΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΗΛΙΑΣ 

ΦΥΝΤΑΝΙΔΗΣ ΣΩΚΡΑΤΗΣ 

ΑΜΒΡΟΣΙΟΥ ΘΩΜΑΣ 

ΖΑΦΕΙΡΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ 

FMX ANGEL 

ΠΕΡΙΚΛΗΣ Ο ΜΕΓΑΣ 

ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΙΔΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ 

ΜΑΝΤΟΥΔΗΣ ΣΤΥΛΙΑΝΟΣ 

ΤΣΑΚΑΝΙΑΣ ΓΙΩΡΓΟΣ 

ΓΕΩΡΓΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΓΙΩΡΓΟΣ 

ΘΕΟΔΟΣΙΑΔΗΣ ΑΛΕΞΑΝΔΡΟΣ 

ROTOR_LXS 

ΔΟΥΜΑΝΙΔΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ 

ΜΠΑΚΑΛΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ 

ΔΙΖΕΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ 

ΠΕΡΡΩΣΤΗΣ ΑΙΜΙΛΟΣ 

ΜΠΑΤΣΑΛΗΣ ΑΝΑΣΤΑΣΙΟΣ 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.011 

1:25.452 

1:27.166 

1:28.664 

1:28.765 

1:29.620 

1:30.347 

1:30.871 

1:31.000 

1:31.558 

1:32.171 

1:32.895 

1:33.316 

1:33.972 

1:34.606 

1:34.661 

1:35.185 

1:35.227 

1:35.378 

1:35.929 

1:36.138 

1:36.339 

1:36.351 

1:36.428 

1:36.594 

1:36.778 

1:36.885 

1:37.914 

1:38.126 

1:38.145 

1:39.177 

1:39.181 

1:39.912 

1:39.974 

1:40.155 

1:40.348 

1:40.664 

1:41.049 

1:41.450 

1:41.608 

1:41.932 

1:42.277 

1:42.313 

1:42.378 

1:42.395 

R1. Best Tm 

1:19.011 

1:29.017 

1:28.371 

1:28.664 

1:28.765 

1:29.620 

1:30.347 

1:30.871 

1:33.420 

1:34.554 

1:35.578 

1:33.972 

1:34.606 

1:34.661 

1:36.267 

1:35.227 

1:35.378 

1:36.138 

1:37.312 

1:40.289 

1:36.851 

1:39.398 

1:41.422 

1:42.576 

1:39.974 

1:41.728 

1:40.348 

1:40.664 

1:41.341 

1:46.505 

1:41.608 

1:42.863 

1:42.277 

R2. Best Tm 

1:25.452 

1:27.166 

1:29.203 

1:29.612 

1:31.535 

1:30.446 

1:31.457 

1:31.000 

1:31.558 

1:32.171 

1:32.895 

1:33.316 

1:34.216 

1:36.037 

1:35.185 

1:35.929 

1:36.212 

1:36.339 

1:36.351 

1:36.428 

1:36.594 

1:36.778 

1:36.885 

1:37.914 

1:38.126 

1:38.145 

1:39.177 

1:39.181 

1:39.912 

1:40.155 

1:41.049 

1:41.450 

1:41.932 

1:42.642 

1:42.313 

1:42.378 

1:42.395 

Model/Engine 

PORSCHE 

ΒΜW M3 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

SEAT IBIZA 

BMW E36 

HYUNDAI i30N 

RX-8 

SKODA FABIA 

ΜΧ-5 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

MX-5 

RX-8 

RX-8 

ALFA ROMEO 147 

RX-8 

FOCUS RS 

RX-8 

MX-5 

ΜΧ-5 

RX-8 

ΜΧ-5 

MAZDA 3 MPS 

HYUNDAI i30N 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

MAZDA 3 MPS 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-8 

ΜΧ-5 

RX-8 

ΚΙΑ XCEED 

RX-8 

RX-8 

Printed: 22/2/2026 16:42:22 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  L.A.M.S. 

HELLENIC RX-8 CLUB - TRANS-BALKAN ROTARY 

TRACK EVENT 2026 

EVENT BEST TIMES 

Serres Racing Circuit 3,186 km 

16th HELLENIC RX-8 CLUB TRACK EVENT

2nd TRANS-BALKAN ROTARY TRACK WEEKEND

Page 1/2 



Pos 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

No. 

6 

18 

76 

79 

170 

48 

80 

31 

62 

77 

51 

83 

3 

21 

42 

36 

40 

59 

39 

34 

63 

78 

4 

Name 

ΚΑΡΡΑΣ ΘΕΟΔΩΡΟΣ 

ΜΠΑΤΣΑΛΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ 

ΒΑΛΚΑΝΙΔΗΣ ΙΣΙΔΩΡΟΣ 

ΔΙΑΜΑΝΤΟΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ 

MELIOS OIL 

ΒΑΓΓΕΛΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ 

ΛΟΥΚΟΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ 

ΜΑΝΟΥΣΑΚΗΣ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ 

ΖΑΦΕΙΡΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΓΡΗΓΟΡΗΣ 

ΠΑΠΑΖΗΣΗΣ - ΣΑΠΟΥΝΤΖΑΚΗΣ 

ΜΗΤΡΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ 

ΘΕΟΔΩΡΟΥ ΝΙΚΟΣ 

ΤΣΙΜΠΟΥΚΑΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ 

ΜΑΥΡΟΣ ΔΙΑΜΑΝΤΗΣ 

ΜΑΝΩΛΙΔΗΣ ΛΕΩΝΙΔΑΣ 

TOJAGIC RASTKO 

MARICEVIC SRDAN 

ΜΑΝΔΗΛΑΡΑΣ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ 

TROGLIC MARIN 

MILOS ARSIC 

ΖΑΦΕΙΡΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ 

ΑΛΕΣΤΑΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ 

ROTOR 

Overall BestTm 

1:42.656 

1:42.900 

1:43.089 

1:43.097 

1:43.356 

1:43.591 

1:43.643 

1:43.950 

1:44.581 

1:44.634 

1:44.988 

1:45.278 

1:46.423 

1:46.749 

1:47.769 

1:47.857 

1:51.110 

1:53.377 

1:55.961 

1:56.088 

1:56.125 

1:57.939 

2:00.543 

R1. Best Tm 

1:42.656 

1:46.633 

1:43.356 

1:43.591 

1:47.896 

1:44.988 

1:46.423 

2:00.714 

1:47.769 

1:47.857 

1:51.110 

1:53.377 

1:55.961 

1:56.088 

2:00.543 

R2. Best Tm 

1:42.900 

1:43.089 

1:43.097 

1:45.008 

1:43.643 

1:43.950 

1:44.581 

1:44.634 

1:45.278 

1:46.749 

1:56.125 

1:57.939 

Model/Engine 

RX-8 

RX-8 

PEUGEOT 106 

ALFA ROMEO MITO 

RX-8 

FORD EXPLORER 

AUDI S3 

RX-8 

ALFA ROMEO MITO 

GOLF GTi 

RX-8 

INTEGRA TYPE R 

RX-8 

RX-8 

BMW E39 

RX-8 

RX-8 

RX-7 

RX-8 

RX-8 

YARIS D4D 

RX-8 

RX-8 

Printed: 22/2/2026 16:42:22 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  L.A.M.S. 

HELLENIC RX-8 CLUB - TRANS-BALKAN ROTARY 

TRACK EVENT 2026 

EVENT BEST TIMES 

Serres Racing Circuit 3,186 km 

16th HELLENIC RX-8 CLUB TRACK EVENT

2nd TRANS-BALKAN ROTARY TRACK WEEKEND

Page 2/2 


