

HELLENIC RX-8 CLUB - TRANS-BALKAN ROTARY

TRACK EVENT 2026

Serres Racing Circuit 3,186 km

EVENT BEST TIMES

Pos	No.	Name	Overall BestTm	R1. Best Tm	R2. Best Tm	Model/Engine
1	910	SMIRLIS TEAM	1:19.011	1:19.011		PORSCHE
2	43	ΚΑΖΑΚΟΣ TEAM	1:25.452	1:29.017	1:25.452	BMW M3
3	46	ΔΑΛΙΠΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ	1:27.166	1:28.371	1:27.166	RX-8
4	29	ΑΝΤΩΝΙΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ	1:28.664	1:28.664	1:29.203	RX-8
5	9	GEREKOS MARKOS	1:28.765	1:28.765	1:29.612	RX-8
6	2	THE SHERIFF	1:29.620	1:29.620	1:31.535	RX-8
7	33	ΔΙΑΜΑΝΤΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΧΑΡΙΣΗΣ	1:30.347	1:30.347	1:30.446	RX-8
8	38	ΚΥΡΙΑΣΙΔΗΣ CAR CENTER	1:30.871	1:30.871	1:31.457	SEAT IBIZA
9	81	ΚΕΧΑΓΙΑΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ	1:31.000		1:31.000	BMW E36
10	65	ΣΕΒΑΣΤΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΠΑΥΛΟΣ	1:31.558		1:31.558	HYUNDAI i30N
11	22	ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ ΜΙΧΑΗΛΣ	1:32.171	1:33.420	1:32.171	RX-8
12	30	ΠΑΠΑΔΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΙΟΡΔΑΝΗΣ	1:32.895	1:34.554	1:32.895	SKODA FABIA
13	41	ΜΑΜΑΤΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ	1:33.316	1:35.578	1:33.316	MX-5
14	14	ΜΑΡΤΙΝΟΣ ΝΙΚΟΣ	1:33.972	1:33.972	1:34.216	RX-8
15	25	ΚΑΡΑΜΠΕΡΙΔΗΣ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ	1:34.606	1:34.606	1:36.037	RX-8
16	35	ΚΕΠΠΑΣ 192	1:34.661	1:34.661		RX-8
17	45	ΚΑΠΕΤΑΝΙΚΟΛΑΣ ΝΙΚΟΣ	1:35.185	1:36.267	1:35.185	RX-8
18	23	ΣΤΡΑΚΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΑΝΑΣΤΑΣΙΟΣ	1:35.227	1:35.227		RX-8
19	44	ΧΑΤΖΗΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΥ ΑΝΤΩΝΙΟΣ	1:35.378	1:35.378		RX-8
20	73	DANNY	1:35.929		1:35.929	MX-5
21	16	ΜΠΑΝΙΑΣ ΓΙΩΡΓΟΣ	1:36.138	1:36.138	1:36.212	RX-8
22	28	ΚΕΣΟΥΡΗΣ ΝΙΚΟΣ	1:36.339	1:37.312	1:36.339	RX-8
23	72	VERMILLION	1:36.351		1:36.351	ALFA ROMEO 147
24	17	ΒΑΛΤΣΑΝΗΣ ΓΙΑΝΝΗΣ	1:36.428	1:40.289	1:36.428	RX-8
25	26	ΚΟΥΡΤΙΔΗΣ ΒΑΣΙΛΕΙΟΣ	1:36.594	1:36.851	1:36.594	FOCUS RS
26	7	ΤΟΥΣΙΟΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ	1:36.778		1:36.778	RX-8
27	74	SAM	1:36.885		1:36.885	MX-5
28	68	ΣΑΟΥΛΙΔΗΣ ΣΤΑΥΡΟΣ	1:37.914		1:37.914	MX-5
29	32	ΣΤΕΡΓΙΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΗΛΙΑΣ	1:38.126	1:39.398	1:38.126	RX-8
30	75	ΦΥΝΤΑΝΙΔΗΣ ΣΩΚΡΑΤΗΣ	1:38.145		1:38.145	MX-5
31	13	ΑΜΒΡΟΣΙΟΥ ΘΩΜΑΣ	1:39.177	1:41.422	1:39.177	MAZDA 3 MPS
32	64	ΖΑΦΕΙΡΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ	1:39.181		1:39.181	HYUNDAI i30N
33	24	FMX ANGEL	1:39.912	1:42.576	1:39.912	RX-8
34	49	ΠΕΡΙΚΛΗΣ Ο ΜΕΓΑΣ	1:39.974	1:39.974		RX-8
35	5	ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΙΔΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ	1:40.155	1:41.728	1:40.155	RX-8
36	52	ΜΑΝΤΟΥΔΗΣ ΣΤΥΛΙΑΝΟΣ	1:40.348	1:40.348		MAZDA 3 MPS
37	11	ΤΣΑΚΑΝΙΑΣ ΓΙΩΡΓΟΣ	1:40.664	1:40.664		RX-8
38	20	ΓΕΩΡΓΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΓΙΩΡΓΟΣ	1:41.049	1:41.341	1:41.049	RX-8
39	27	ΘΕΟΔΟΣΙΑΔΗΣ ΑΛΕΞΑΝΔΡΟΣ	1:41.450	1:46.505	1:41.450	RX-8
40	12	ROTOR_LXS	1:41.608	1:41.608		RX-8
41	1	ΔΟΥΜΑΝΙΔΗΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ	1:41.932	1:42.863	1:41.932	MX-5
42	55	ΜΠΑΚΑΛΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ	1:42.277	1:42.277	1:42.642	RX-8
43	66	ΔΙΖΕΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ	1:42.313		1:42.313	KIA XCEED
44	70	ΠΕΡΡΩΣΤΗΣ ΑΙΜΙΛΙΟΣ	1:42.378		1:42.378	RX-8
45	61	ΜΠΑΤΣΑΛΗΣ ΑΝΑΣΤΑΣΙΟΣ	1:42.395		1:42.395	RX-8

HELLENIC RX-8 CLUB - TRANS-BALKAN ROTARY

TRACK EVENT 2026

Serres Racing Circuit 3,186 km

EVENT BEST TIMES

Pos	No.	Name	Overall BestTm	R1. Best Tm	R2. Best Tm	Model/Engine
46	6	ΚΑΡΡΑΣ ΘΕΟΔΩΡΟΣ	1:42.656	1:42.656		RX-8
47	18	ΜΠΑΤΣΑΛΗΣ ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΟΣ	1:42.900	1:46.633	1:42.900	RX-8
48	76	ΒΑΛΚΑΝΙΔΗΣ ΙΣΙΔΩΡΟΣ	1:43.089		1:43.089	PEUGEOT 106
49	79	ΔΙΑΜΑΝΤΟΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ	1:43.097		1:43.097	ALFA ROMEO MITO
50	170	ΜΕΛΙΟΣ ΟΙΛ	1:43.356	1:43.356	1:45.008	RX-8
51	48	ΒΑΓΓΕΛΗΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ	1:43.591	1:43.591		FORD EXPLORER
52	80	ΛΟΥΚΟΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ	1:43.643		1:43.643	AUDI S3
53	31	ΜΑΝΟΥΣΑΚΗΣ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ	1:43.950	1:47.896	1:43.950	RX-8
54	62	ΖΑΦΕΙΡΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΓΡΗΓΟΡΗΣ	1:44.581		1:44.581	ALFA ROMEO MITO
55	77	ΠΑΠΑΖΗΣΗΣ - ΣΑΠΟΥΝΤΖΑΚΗΣ	1:44.634		1:44.634	GOLF GTi
56	51	ΜΗΤΡΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΟΣ	1:44.988	1:44.988		RX-8
57	83	ΘΕΟΔΩΡΟΥ ΝΙΚΟΣ	1:45.278		1:45.278	INTEGRA TYPE R
58	3	ΤΣΙΜΠΟΥΚΑΣ ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ	1:46.423	1:46.423		RX-8
59	21	ΜΑΥΡΟΣ ΔΙΑΜΑΝΤΗΣ	1:46.749	2:00.714	1:46.749	RX-8
60	42	ΜΑΝΩΛΙΔΗΣ ΛΕΩΝΙΔΑΣ	1:47.769	1:47.769		BMW E39
61	36	ΤΟΪΑΓΙΤ ΡΑΣΤΚΟ	1:47.857	1:47.857		RX-8
62	40	ΜΑΡΙΤΣΕΒΙΤΣ ΣΡΔΑΝ	1:51.110	1:51.110		RX-8
63	59	ΜΑΝΔΗΛΑΡΑΣ ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ	1:53.377	1:53.377		RX-7
64	39	ΤΡΟΓΛΙΤ ΜΑΡΙΝ	1:55.961	1:55.961		RX-8
65	34	ΜΙΛΟΣ ΑΡΣΙΤ	1:56.088	1:56.088		RX-8
66	63	ΖΑΦΕΙΡΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ ΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΣ	1:56.125		1:56.125	YARIS D4D
67	78	ΑΛΕΣΤΑΣ ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ	1:57.939		1:57.939	RX-8
68	4	ROTOR	2:00.543	2:00.543		RX-8